NHTI (6-6-1) -vs- Southern Maine CC (8-3-4)
11/13/2022 at Virginia Beach, Va. (Princess Anne Fid #1)

Rtatte:dl 1/13/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Sta%ri]uranr:CF?I:ilgcess Anne FId #1 NHTI 9 0
Officials: Referee, Michael Sitelu Asst. Referee, Patrick Southern Maine CC 1 1 2
Stephan Paul Laufer Timekeeper, Chuck Charles Scorer, Michael
Martineau
NHTI 0 Southern Maine CC 2
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
0 Madison Lima 0 0O 0 oO 90 0 Grayson Soldati 0 0O 0 O 90
1 Kimberly Nadeau 0 0 0 o 90 2 Jordan Boone 0 0O 0 O 90
3 Grace Bradley 0 0O 0 O 90 4 Paige St. Pierre 0 0O 0 O 64
4 Alexis Deming 1 0O 0 O 35 8 Paige Lord 0 0O 0 O 90
6 Morgan Rule 0 0O 0 O 90 10 Ammelia Lunt 2 i 0 O 84
7 Eva LaValley 2 0O 0 O 72 16 Ryleigh Lord 0 0O 0 O 65
9 Breahnna Swart 1 1 0 O 90 18 Chanelle McDonough 1 i 1 0 84
10 Gracey Boucher 0 0O 0 o 90 19 Desiree Veilleux 1 1 1 0 90
12 Kallee Selby 3 1 0 O 90 22 Kylie Green 0 0O 0 O 90
13 Megan Lancaster 5 1 0 O 88 26 Emilienne Biddings-A 0 0O 0 O 19
14 Maggie Brown 1 0O 0 O 90 Substitutes
Substitutes 3 Mackenzie Farnham 0 0 0 O 29
2 Piper Flood 1 1 0 O 62 11 Riley Blatchford 0 0O 0 O 49
8 Marcie Hanson 0 0O 0 o 2 12 Mikayla Martorano 0 0O 0 O 15
11 Alina Longver 0 0O 0 O 9 15 Tiana Salazar 0 0O 0 O 12
16 Emma Leonard 0 0 0 oO 2 20 Jordan Condon 1 0O 0 O 62
Totals 14 4 0 0 990 23 Mia Pasciuto 0 0 0 o0 59
Totals 5 3 2 0 992

# Goalkeepers

Minutes GA Saves

0 Madison Lima 90:00 2 1 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 2 1 0 Grayson Soldati 90:00 4
Totals 4
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
NHTI 6 14 NHTI 2 5
Southern Maine CC 4 1 5 Southern Maine CC 3 0 3
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
NHTI 1 0 1 NHTI 2 5
Southern Maine CC 3 Southern Maine CC 1 4 5
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

44:41 SMCC Desiree Veilleux
84:20 SMCC Chanelle McDonough

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

*20 yds direct kick

*



Time
0:00
0:00
0:52
4:29
4:46

13:14
18:57
18:57
22:41
23:06
23:53
24:36
26:25
26:32
29:09

31:02
31:10
31:10
32:25

32:56
33:57
34:32
34:51
35:09

35:50
36:35
38:55
39:52

42:19

44:41

45:00
45:00

45:00

45:00
49:55
50:57
52:00
55:04

60:06

61:47
63:19
63:29
63:47
65:17
67:11

Team
SMcC
NHTI
SMcC
SMcC
SMcC
NHTI
SMcC
SMcC
NHTI
SMcC
SMcC
SMcC
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
SMcC
SMcC
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
SMcCC
SMcCC
NHTI
SMcCC

SMCC

NHTI

SMCC
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
SMCC
SMCC
SMCC
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
SMCC
NHTI

Play By Play

Play
Grayson Soldati at goalie for Southern Maine CC.
Madison Lima at goalie for NHTI.
Corner kick by Southern Maine CC Ammelia Lunt [0:52].
Corner kick by Southern Maine CC Ammelia Lunt [4:29].
Shot by Southern Maine CC Ammelia Lunt, Save (by goalie) Madison Lima.
Foul on NHTI.
Offside against Southern Maine CC.
Southern Maine CC substitution: Jordan Condon for Emilienne Biddings-A.
Shot by NHTI Megan Lancaster, Wide.
Corner kick by Southern Maine CC Ammelia Lunt [22:41].
Shot by Southern Maine CC Ammelia Lunt, Hit Post.
Shot by Southern Maine CC Jordan Condon, Wide.
Header Shot by NHTI Megan Lancaster, Save (by goalie) Grayson Soldati.
Shot by NHTI Alexis Deming, High.
NHTI substitution: Piper Flood for Alexis Deming.
Offside against NHTI.
#13
Foul on NHTI.
Shot by NHTI Megan Lancaster, Wide Right.
Southern Maine CC substitution: Mia Pasciuto for Paige St. Pierre.
Southern Maine CC substitution: Riley Blatchford for Ryleigh Lord.
Offside against NHTI.
#13
Shot by NHTI Eva LaValley, High.
Corner kick by NHTI Eva LaValley [33:57].
Shot by NHTI Kallee Selby, Blocked.
Corner kick by NHTI Eva LaValley [34:51].
Offside against NHTI.
7
NHTI substitution: Alina Longver for Eva LaValley.
Corner kick by NHTI Morgan Rule [36:35].
Shot by NHTI Kallee Selby, Wide Right.
Shot by NHTI Megan Lancaster, High.
Foul on Southern Maine CC.
Southern Maine CC substitution: Mikayla Martorano for Mackenzie Farnham.
Foul on NHTI.
GOAL by Southern Maine CC Desiree Veilleux (FIRST GOAL)
NHTI 0, Southern Maine CC 1
*20 yds direct kick
End of period [45:00].
Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For NHTI: #0 Madison Lima, #1 Kimberly Nadeau, #2 Piper Flood, #3 Grace Bradley, #6 Morgan Rule, #7 Eva
LaValley, #9 Breahnna Swart, #10 Gracey Boucher, #12 Kallee Selby, #13 Megan Lancaster, #14 Maggie Brown.

For Southern Maine CC: #0 Grayson Soldati, #2 Jordan Boone, #4 Paige St. Pierre, #8 Paige Lord, #10 Ammelia
Lunt, #11 Riley Blatchford, #16 Ryleigh Lord, #18 Chanelle McDonough, #19 Desiree Veilleux, #20 Jordan Condon,
#22 Kylie Green.

Shot by NHTI Megan Lancaster, High.

Corner kick by NHTI Megan Lancaster [50:57].

Offside against NHTI.

NHTI substitution: Kallee Selby for Alexis Deming.

Foul on Southern Maine CC.

Southern Maine CC substitution: Mackenzie Farnham for Jordan Condon.
Foul on Southern Maine CC.

Shot by NHTI Eva LaValley, Wide Right.

NHTI substitution: Alexis Deming for Eva LaValley.

Corner kick by NHTI Megan Lancaster [63:29].

Shot by NHTI Breahnna Swart, Save (by goalie) Grayson Soldati.
Southern Maine CC substitution: Riley Blatchford for Emilienne Biddings-A.
Shot by NHTI Maggie Brown, High.



SMCC
SMCC
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
SMCC
SMCC
SMCC
SMCC
SMCC
SMCC
SMCC

SMCC
SMCC
SMCC
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI

Southern Maine CC substitution: Jordan Condon for Ryleigh Lord.
Foul on Southern Maine CC.
Foul on NHTI.
NHTI substitution: Eva LaValley for Alexis Deming.
Foul on NHTI.
Offside against NHTI.
Southern Maine CC substitution: Mikayla Martorano for Ammelia Lunt.
Southern Maine CC substitution: Tiana Salazar for Paige St. Pierre.
Southern Maine CC substitution: Ryleigh Lord for Riley Blatchford.
Southern Maine CC substitution: Mackenzie Farnham for .
Foul on Southern Maine CC.
Southern Maine CC substitution: Mikayla Martorano for Mackenzie Farnham.
GOAL by Southern Maine CC Chanelle McDonough
NHTI 0, Southern Maine CC 2
*
Southern Maine CC substitution: Ammelia Lunt for Chanelle McDonough.
Southern Maine CC substitution: Mackenzie Farnham for .
Shot by NHTI Piper Flood, Save (by goalie) Grayson Soldati.
NHTI substitution: Emma Leonard for Piper Flood.
NHTI substitution: Marcie Hanson for Megan Lancaster.
Shot by NHTI Kallee Selby, Save (by goalie) Grayson Soldati.
End of period [90:00].



