## NHTI (6-6-1) -vs- Southern Maine CC (8-3-4) 11/13/2022 at Virginia Beach, Va. (Princess Anne Fld #1)

Date: 11/13/2022 Attendance: 0

Stadium: Princess Anne Fld #1

**Officials:** Referee, Michael Sitelu Asst. Referee, Patrick Stephan Paul Laufer Timekeeper, Chuck Charles Scorer, Michael

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
NHTI	0	0	0
Southern Maine CC	1	1	2

#### NHTI 0

#### Southern Maine CC 2

Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos # Player		SH SOG		G	Α	MIN	
		Starters	Starters			Starters	Starters								
	0	Madison Lima	0	0	0	0	90		0	Grayson Soldati	0	0	0	0	90
	1	Kimberly Nadeau	0	0	0	0	90		2	Jordan Boone	0	0	0	0	90
	3	Grace Bradley	0	0	0	0	90		4	Paige St. Pierre	0	0	0	0	64
	4	Alexis Deming	1	0	0	0	35		8	Paige Lord	0	0	0	0	90
	6	Morgan Rule	0	0	0	0	90	10 Ammelia Lunt		Ammelia Lunt	2	1	0	0	84
	7	Eva LaValley	2	0	0	0	72	1	16	Ryleigh Lord	0	0	0	0	65
	9	Breahnna Swart	1	1	0	0	90	1	18	Chanelle McDonough	1	1	1	0	84
	10	Gracey Boucher	0	0	0	0	90	1	L9	Desiree Veilleux	1	1	1	0	90
	12	Kallee Selby	3	1	0	0	90	2	22	Kylie Green	0	0	0	0	90
	13	Megan Lancaster	5	1	0	0	88	2	26	Emilienne Biddings-A	0	0	0	0	19
	14	Maggie Brown	1	0	0	0	90			Substitutes					
		Substitutes							3	Mackenzie Farnham	0	0	0	0	29
	2	Piper Flood	1	1	0	0	62	1	l 1	Riley Blatchford	0	0	0	0	49
	8	Marcie Hanson	0	0	0	0	2	1	L2	Mikayla Martorano	0	0	0	0	15
	11	Alina Longver	0	0	0	0	9	1	L5	Tiana Salazar	0	0	0	0	12
	16	Emma Leonard	0	0	0	0	2	2	20	Jordan Condon	1	0	0	0	62
		Totals	14	4	0	0	990	2	23	Mia Pasciuto	0	0	0	0	59
									Totals	5	3	2	0	992	
ш	# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves														
•			90:00		2	Saves	# Go	all.	eepers	M	inutes	s G		Saves	
	Tota		-	90.00		2	1 1			son Soldati		90:00		0	
	TOLA	5				_		To				90.00		0	<u>4</u>
								10	Lais	•				U	7
	By I	Period	1		2		Total		Kic	ks By Period	1		2		Total
NHTI		8		6		14	NHTI		3		2		5		
Southern Maine CC		4		1		5	Souther	n N	Maine CC	3		0		3	
Save	Saves By Period							Fouls By	/ P	eriod					
NHTI			1		0		1	NHTI	-		3		2		5
South	nern	Maine CC	1		3		4	Souther	n N	Maine CC	1		4		5

### **Scoring Summary**

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
44:41	SMCC	Desiree Veilleux		*20 yds direct kick
84:20	SMCC	Chanelle McDonough		*

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

# Play By Play

<b>T</b> :	T	DI
	Team	Play
0:00 0:00	SMCC NHTI	Grayson Soldati at goalie for Southern Maine CC.
0:52	SMCC	Madison Lima at goalie for NHTI.  Corner kick by Southern Maine CC Ammelia Lunt [0:52].
4:29	SMCC	Corner kick by Southern Maine CC Ammelia Lunt [4:29].
4:46	SMCC	Shot by Southern Maine CC Ammelia Lunt, Save (by goalie) Madison Lima.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
13:14	SMCC	Offside against Southern Maine CC.
18:57	SMCC	Southern Maine CC substitution: Jordan Condon for Emilienne Biddings-A.
18:57	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Megan Lancaster, Wide.
22:41	SMCC	Corner kick by Southern Maine CC Ammelia Lunt [22:41].
23:06	SMCC	Shot by Southern Maine CC Ammelia Lunt, Hit Post.
23:53	SMCC	Shot by Southern Maine CC Jordan Condon, Wide.
24:36		Header Shot by NHTI Megan Lancaster, Save (by goalie) Grayson Soldati.
26:25		Shot by NHTI Alexis Deming, High.
26:32		NHTI substitution: Piper Flood for Alexis Deming.
29:09		Offside against NHTI.
	NHTI	#13 Foul on NHTI.
 31:02	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Megan Lancaster, Wide Right.
	SMCC	Southern Maine CC substitution: Mia Pasciuto for Paige St. Pierre.
	SMCC	Southern Maine CC substitution: Riley Blatchford for Ryleigh Lord.
32:25		Offside against NHTI.
	NHTI	#13
32:56	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Eva LaValley, High.
33:57	NHTI	Corner kick by NHTI Eva LaValley [33:57].
34:32	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Kallee Selby, Blocked.
34:51	NHTI	Corner kick by NHTI Eva LaValley [34:51].
35:09	NHTI	Offside against NHTI.
	NHTI	7
35:50		NHTI substitution: Alina Longver for Eva LaValley.
36:35		Corner kick by NHTI Morgan Rule [36:35].
38:55 39:52		Shot by NHTI Magan Langactor, High
J9.J2 	SMCC	Shot by NHTI Megan Lancaster, High. Foul on Southern Maine CC.
42:19		Southern Maine CC substitution: Mikayla Martorano for Mackenzie Farnham.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
44:41		GOAL by Southern Maine CC Desiree Veilleux (FIRST GOAL)
		NHTI 0, Southern Maine CC 1
	SMCC	*20 yds direct kick
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00	NHTI	For NHTI: #0 Madison Lima, #1 Kimberly Nadeau, #2 Piper Flood, #3 Grace Bradley, #6 Morgan Rule, #7 Eva LaValley, #9 Breahnna Swart, #10 Gracey Boucher, #12 Kallee Selby, #13 Megan Lancaster, #14 Maggie Brown.
		For Southern Maine CC: #0 Grayson Soldati, #2 Jordan Boone, #4 Paige St. Pierre, #8 Paige Lord, #10 Ammelia
45:00	SMCC	Lunt, #11 Riley Blatchford, #16 Ryleigh Lord, #18 Chanelle McDonough, #19 Desiree Veilleux, #20 Jordan Condon, #22 Kylie Green.
49:55	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Megan Lancaster, High.
50:57	NHTI	Corner kick by NHTI Megan Lancaster [50:57].
52:00	NHTI	Offside against NHTI.
55:04	NHTI	NHTI substitution: Kallee Selby for Alexis Deming.
	SMCC	Foul on Southern Maine CC.
60:06	SMCC	Southern Maine CC substitution: Mackenzie Farnham for Jordan Condon.
	SMCC	Foul on Southern Maine CC.
61:47		Shot by NHTI Eva LaValley, Wide Right.
63:19		NHTI substitution: Alexis Deming for Eva LaValley.
63:29		Corner kick by NHTI Megan Lancaster [63:29].
63:47		Shot by NHTI Breahnna Swart, Save (by goalie) Grayson Soldati.
65:17		Southern Maine CC substitution: Riley Blatchford for Emilienne Biddings-A.
67:11	INIL I I	Shot by NHTI Maggie Brown, High.

SMCC	Southern Maine CC substitution: Jordan Condon for Ryleigh Lord.
SMCC	Foul on Southern Maine CC.
NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
NHTI	NHTI substitution: Eva LaValley for Alexis Deming.
NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
NHTI	Offside against NHTI.
SMCC	Southern Maine CC substitution: Mikayla Martorano for Ammelia Lunt.
SMCC	Southern Maine CC substitution: Tiana Salazar for Paige St. Pierre.
SMCC	Southern Maine CC substitution: Ryleigh Lord for Riley Blatchford.
SMCC	Southern Maine CC substitution: Mackenzie Farnham for .
SMCC	Foul on Southern Maine CC.
SMCC	Southern Maine CC substitution: Mikayla Martorano for Mackenzie Farnham.
SMCC	GOAL by Southern Maine CC Chanelle McDonough
	NHTI 0, Southern Maine CC 2
SMCC	*
SMCC	Southern Maine CC substitution: Ammelia Lunt for Chanelle McDonough.
SMCC	Southern Maine CC substitution: Mackenzie Farnham for .
NHTI	Shot by NHTI Piper Flood, Save (by goalie) Grayson Soldati.
NHTI	NHTI substitution: Emma Leonard for Piper Flood.
NHTI	NHTI substitution: Marcie Hanson for Megan Lancaster.
NHTI	Shot by NHTI Kallee Selby, Save (by goalie) Grayson Soldati.
0	End of period [90:00].
	SMCC NHTI NHTI NHTI NHTI SMCC SMCC SMCC SMCC SMCC SMCC SMCC SMC